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Meclnnis Cooper

5% Floor, 10 Fort William Building

P.O. Box 5939

St. John’s, NI, A1C 5X4

E-mail: greg.connors@mecinnescooper.com

Newfoundland Power Inc.,

Kelly Hopkins

Corporate Counsel

Newfoundland Power Inc.

55 Kenmount Road, P.O. Box 8910

St. John’s, NL. AlB 3P6

E-mail: khopkins@new foundlandpower.com

Island Industrial Customer Group

Paul Coxworthy

Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales

Suite 1100, Cabot Place

100 New Gower Street

P.O. Box 5038

St. John’s, NL AlC5V3

E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com

Denis J. Fleming

Cox & Palmer

Scotia Centre, Suite 1000

235 Water Street

St. John's, NL. A1C 1B6

E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com

Dean A. Porter

Poole Althouse

49-51 Park Street

P.0. Box 812

Corner Brook, NL. A2H 6H7
E-mail: dporter@poolcalthouse.ca

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Geoff Young, Q.C.

Newfoundland and Iabrador Hydro
P.O. Box 12400

Hydro Place, Columbus Drive

St, John's, NI. A1B 4K7

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca

Consumer Advocate

Dennis Browne, Q.C.

Browne Fitzgerald Morgan & Avis
Terrace on the Square, Level 2
P.O. Box 23135

St. John’s, NL A1B 4J9

E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com

Labrador Interconnected Customer Group
Senwung Luk

Olthuis Kleer Townshend LLP

250 University Ave, 8™ Floor

Toronto, ON MS5H 3E5

E-mail; sluk@oktlaw.com
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Dear Sirs/Madam:

Re: Rate Mitigation Options and Impacts Reference — Request for Extension of Filing-
Parties’ expert and non-expert reports

At the request of the Consumer Advocate and Counsel for the Island Industrial Customer Group,

the Board has granted an extension to the deadline for filing of the Parties’ expert and non-expert
reports to Friday, September 20, 2019,

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

TGt

Chery!l Blundon
Board Secretary

CB/bt

ece Nalcor Energy
Peter Hickiman, E-mail: phickman@nalcorenergy.com
David Eaton, E-mail; david.eaton@mecinnescooper.com
Jennifer Gray, E-mail: jennifer.gray@mecinnescooper.com
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
NLH Regulatory, E-mail; Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca
Consumer Advocate
Stephen Fitzgerald; E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfima-law.com
Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfina-law.com
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfina-law.com
Newfoundland Power Inc.
Liam O’Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com
NP Regulatory, E-mail; regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
Island Industrinl Customer Group
Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca
Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com
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